
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 

Saturday, October 29, 2016 thru Sunday, October 30, 2016 

 
FIRST PLATOON 

#J-32178-16                                 29U/Unclassified Death                           Unit 620A 

08:14 hours                                  2800 block of Dryades Street                   P/O Sgt. Marchese 

 

Victim: White Male, DOB: 08-17-1961 

 

Gist: The victim was found unresponsive inside the location by a friend. PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#J-32230-16                                   64G/Armed Robbery (gun)                      Unit 130A 

09:35 hours                                    1600 block of Gentilly Boulevard            Sgt. Smith 

 

Victim: Hispanic Female, DOB: 09-16-1981 

 

Gist: Two black male subjects entered the business and pointed their guns at the cashier demanding 

money. The subjects took money from the cash register and fled the location in an unknown direction. 

PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#J-32384-16                            34S/Agg. Battery (shooting)                                         Unit 620A 

12:26 hours                             2400 block of Martin Luther King Boulevard              Sgt. Marchese 

 

Victim: Black Male, DOB: 02-08-1959 

 

Gist: The victim was walking out of the store when shots were fired in the area. A round went through the 

door, striking the victim. PIO Looney notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

                                                            SECOND PLATOON 

#J-32600-16                                        34C/Agg. Battery (cutting)                    Unit 420B 

17:13 hours                                         Newton Street/Whitney Avenue                      Sgt. Nero 

                                                 

Victim:  Black Male, DOB unknown 

Arrested Subject: Sandra Davis, DOB: 08-17-1955 

 

Gist: An argument ensued between the victim and his girlfriend. She then stabbed the victim with a bottle. 

The victim was transported to a local hospital in stable condition. PIO notified via Outlook. 

****************************************************************************** 

#J-32782-16                                                    42/Aggravated Rape                                 Unit 4527  

20:10 hours                                                     7900 block of Willow Street                Det. DeIrish 

 

Victim: Known White Female Juvenile  

Perp: Known White Male Juvenile  

 

Gist: The victim was sexually assaulted by the perpetrator.  PIO notified via Outlook.  

******************************************************************************        

                                                            THIRD PLATOON 

#J-33049-16                                        64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)                    Unit 117C 

00:57 hours                                        2400 block of Bienville Street                 P/O Buckles  

 

Victims: 1) Black Male, DOB: 12-21-1968  

               2) Black Female, DOB: 03-30-1971  

   

Gist: The victims were approached by a black male pointing a gun at them demanding car keys. Victim 

#1 gave the subject his cell phone and cash. The perpetrator then took Victim #2’s cell phone and fled. 

PIO notified via Outlook.  

******************************************************************************        

 


